### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

## Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY DATA				
	N	lame	Execution Date	
Mike Spanos			12/21/2011	
Andrew H Logan			12/20/2011	
RECEIVING PARTY DATA				
Name: Pegasus I	Pegasus Helicopter, Inc.			
Street Address: 11483 Be	11483 Beck Lane			
City: Scottsdale	Scottsdale			
State/Country: ARIZONA	ARIZONA			
Postal Code: 85255	85255			
Application Number: 29409				
Property Type		Number		
Application Number: 13335		3887		
CORRESPONDENCE DATA				
Fax Number: (866	)687-6019			
Phone: 4802704926				
Email: mwright@wrightlawgroup.com Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US				
Correspondence will be sent to the Mail.	e e-maii add	ress first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via	US	
Correspondent Name: Mark	Mark F. Wright			
		ver Road, Suite 103-376		
Address Line 4: Mes	4: Mesa, ARIZONA 85206			
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		PEGASUS ASSIGNMENTS		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		Mark F. Wright		
Total Attachments: 3 source=PEGASUS-1212Assign#pa source=PEGASUS-1212Assign#pa source=PegasusCover#page1.tif				

\_

#### **ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT RIGHTS**

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, each of Mike Spanos and Andrew H. Logan do hereby sell and assign to Pagasus Helicopters, Inc., having an address at 11483 Beck Lane, Scottsdale, Arizona 85255 ("ASSIGNEE") its successors, assigns and legal representatives their entire right, title and interest, in and to the invention entitled:

#### High Efficiency Hub For Pressure Jet Helicopters

Invented by us and described in the utility and design patent applications filed on December 20, 2011 and all patents which may be granted therefor, and all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, including any and all international patents and related rights, the interest being the entire ownership of the patents when granted, to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which the patents may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by us if this assignment and sale had not been made

We further agree to execute and sign any and all documents reasonably necessary to effectuate this assignment as set forth herein.

We hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks for the USPTO to issue said patents to and in the name of the ASSIGNEE.

Mike Spano

12/21/2011

Andrew H. Logan

Date

## ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT RIGHTS

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, each of Mike Spanos and Andrew H. Logan do hereby sell and assign to Pagasus Helicopters, Inc., having an address at 11483 Beck Lane, Scottsdale, Arizona 85255 ("ASSIGNEE") its successors, assigns and legal representatives their entire right, title and interest, in and to the invention entitled:

# High Efficiency Hub For Pressure Jet Helicopters

Invented by us and described in the utility and design patent applications filed on December 20, 2011 and all patents which may be granted therefor, and all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, including any and all international patents and related rights, the interest being the entire ownership of the patents when granted, to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which the patents may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by us if this assignment and sale had not been made

We further agree to execute and sign any and all documents reasonably necessary to effectuate this assignment as set forth herein.

We hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks for the USPTO to issue said patents to and in the name of the ASSIGNEE.

Mike Spanos

AN Forgan\_

Date

7011

Andrew H. Logan

Form **PTO-1595** (Rev. 03-11) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 03/31/2012)

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY				
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.				
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)			
Mike Spanos Andrew H. Logan	Name:Pegasus Helicopter, Inc.			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No <b>3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):</b> Execution Date(s) <u>20 December 2011</u> <u>21 December 2011</u> X Assignment Merger	Street Address: Beck Land			
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: <u>Scottsdale</u>			
<ul> <li>Joint Research Agreement</li> <li>Government Interest Assignment</li> <li>Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License</li> </ul>	State: Arizona Zip: <u>85255</u>			
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No			
A. Patent Application No.(s)	document is being filed together with a new application. B. Patent No.(s)			
13/335,887 29/409,463				
Additional numbers attached? Yes XNo				
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: <u>2</u>			
Name:Mark F. Wright	<b>7. Total fee</b> (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$_ <u>80</u>			
Internal Address:	Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
Street Address: <u>1959 South Power Road, Suite 103-376</u>	<ul> <li>Enclosed</li> <li>None required (government interest not affecting title)</li> </ul>			
City: <u>Mesa</u>	8. Payment Information			
State: <u>Arizona</u> Zip <u>85206</u>				
Phone Number:(480) 270-4926	Deposit Account Number			
Fax Number:				
Email Address: <u>mwright@wrightlawgroup.com</u>	Authorized User Name			
9. Signature: //Mark F. Wright/ Signature	20 December 2011' Date			
Mark F. Wright (48,840 Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:			

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

•

**RECORDED: 12/22/2011**